

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3263/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2012 in BA No. 1357/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

KULDEEP TOKAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Yogendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Kant Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Special Leave Petition is directed against the order of the High Court refusing to grant bail to the petitioner.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the State that only one witness remains to be examined.

|In view of the progress of the trial, we are not inclined to grant regular bail |  
|to the petitioner at this stage. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. We, |  
|however, request the trial court to complete the trial within two months. |  
|It is made clear that the observations made in the order impugned herein passed |  
|by the High Court shall not influence the trial court in deciding the matter. |

|[KALYANI GUPTA]  
|COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER